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NOTICE to MARINERS
Published by Naval Meteorological & Oceanographic Office, R.O.C.
Mar-26-2021
46 (T) Taiwan East Waters — Firing Exercise
Source National Chung Shan Institute of Science & Technology, letter No. 1100010625 dated

March 19, 2021.

Details 1. The live ammunition fire exercise will take place on April 2021.
2. During the exercise period, all vessels are prohibited from sailing the exercise waters.

Position See attachment.
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CAPT. Yung-Da Sun
Commanding Officer, NMOO
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Attachment

NM 46
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Date

22 FERF Time

Bl > Position (WGS84)

20210407
20210409

0900-1130
1300-1700

20210408

1300-1700

©*F # 1 F 3 54 4 /% (NCSIST Firing Exercise)
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N 22°32'00.0", E 121°00'00.0"
N 22°32'00.0", E 121°15'00.0"
N 22°30'00.0", E 121°24'00.0"
N 21°50'00.0", E 121°24'00.0"
N 21°50'00.0", E 121°00'00.0"
N 22°00'00.0", E 120°52'00.0"
N 22°25'00.0", E 120°55'00.0"
¢ .81 N22°12'00.0", E 121°08'00.0"
P EE D S BEL S 128 AT E 2 46
Central point : N 22°12'00.0", E 121°08'00.0"

Dangerous area : Central point with a radius of 12
nautical miles.
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Exercise time is local time
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